

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 23667

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2007 in CRLA No. 285/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MAJID BAIG NASAR BAIG Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. S Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice to the respondent confined to the
quantum of sentence.

We may note that according to learned counsel
for the petitioner, the petitioner has already
undergone more than four years of actual sentence
without remission. Before the next date, the custody
certificate of the petitioner shall be placed on
record.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master