

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.3040/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2007 in CRLA No.
285/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MAJID BAIG NASAR BAIG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and office report)

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, AGA
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner submits that, by now, the petitioner
has already undergone the full period of sentence
of five years awarded to him. In order to verify
the statement, let the Jail Custody Certificate
of the petitioner be placed on record by the
State within two weeks.

List immediately thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master